BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLUTION CONTROL BOARD RECEIVED

SOYLAND POWER COOPERATIVE, INC.,) DEC 1 5 2005
Petitioner,	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
vs.) PCB No. 06-55 (CAAPP Permit Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)
Respondent.))

NOTICE

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board State of Illinois Center 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Sally Carter Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel 1021 North Grand Avenue, East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Il 62794-9276

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9174

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board a 180-day Waiver of Decision Deadline, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

SOYLAND POWER COOPERATIVE, INC.,

Petitioner

BY:

RAMMELKAMP BRADNEY, P.C.

its Attorneys

BY:

Jackson, Attorney

Attorneys for Petitioner: Amy L. Jackson Rammelkamp Bradney, P.C. 232 West State Street P.O. Box 550 Jacksonville, IL 62650

PROOF OF SERVICE

all part their	ies to the ab respective	ove cause to addresses _, 2005, by:	each of the	attorr	neys of		
		Mail I Delivered ral Express	c			ourier ied Mail/Reti ested)	urn Receip
Signati	ure: <u></u>	hly 1	M'as		*		_

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLUTION CONTROL BOARD

SOYLAND POWER)		CLERK'S OFFICE			
COOPERATIVE, INC.,)		DEC 1 5 2005			
Petitioner,)		STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board			
VS.)	PCB No. 06-55 (CAAPP Permit Appeal)				
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,))	`				
Respondent.)					

WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

COMES NOW the Petitioner, SOYLAND POWER COOPERATIVE, INC., by its attorneys, Rammelkamp Bradney, P.C., Amy L. Jackson, Attorney, and, pursuant to 35 III. Adm. Code 101.308(c)(2), hereby waives the decision deadline for the Illinois Pollution Control Board to render its decision regarding Soyland's appeal of the final CAAPP Permit decision of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency in the above cause for a period of 180 days.

Respectfully submitted,

SOYLAND POWER COOPERATIVE, INC.,

Petitioner

BY: RAMMELKAMP BRADNEY, P.C.

its Attorneys

BY:

my L. Jackson, Attorney

Attorneys for Petitioner: Amy L. Jackson Rammelkamp Bradney, P.C. 232 West State Street P.O. Box 550 Jacksonville, IL 62650 Telephone (217)245-6177

Printed on Recycled Paper